
Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

Franklin County
010000068 OHIO P&C PROPERTIES LLC

EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12311

 335.50  10.34  0.00 0.00  345.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.84  0.00  335.50  10.34  0.00

010000531 CHERYL L PETERS
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-03521

 935.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  935.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 935.00  0.00  935.00  0.00  0.00

010000537 20205WY-24 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07900

 649.00  9.22  0.00 0.00  658.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.22  0.00  649.00  9.22  0.00

010000641 SFR3-010 LLC
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-08396

 639.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  639.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 639.00  0.00  639.00  0.00  0.00

010000841 Rose of Sharon Baptist Church INC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-09154

 631.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  634.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 634.85  0.00  631.00  3.85  0.00

010001215 VOULI PARTNERS QOZB LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04668

 136.38  1.70  0.00 0.00  138.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 138.08  0.00  136.38  1.70  0.00

010001326 330-332 LOEFFLER LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-10449

 631.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  634.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 634.85  0.00  631.00  3.85  0.00

010001654 TWOHUNDREDANDFOURMID LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04235

 540.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  544.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.19  0.00  540.00  4.19  0.00

010001766 Lisa J Johnson
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08406

 666.00  50.48  0.00 0.00  716.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 716.48  0.00  666.00  50.48  0.00

010002045 SFR3-010 LLC
EHGF0191 ANOINTED TOUCH CLEANING SERVICES LLC24475-00354

 650.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  650.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 650.00  0.00  650.00  0.00  0.00

010002247 PACIFIC REDWOOD INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05590

 537.00  2.74  0.00 0.00  539.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.74  0.00  537.00  2.74  0.00

010002498 DAVID PRINTUP
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05269
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 632.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  632.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 632.00  0.00  632.00  0.00  0.00

010002561 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04971

 649.00  9.82  0.00 0.00  658.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.82  0.00  649.00  9.82  0.00

010002756 DURAN ANTONIO CARNILLO
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03262

 645.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  645.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 645.00  0.00  645.00  0.00  0.00

010002827 LLUBERES REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-07602

 735.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  735.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 735.00  0.00  735.00  0.00  0.00

010003118 BAKER KYLE TR
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-09165

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010003310 MORTON L. NEAL & RICHARD E NEAL
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03130

 701.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  708.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 708.59  0.00  701.00  7.59  0.00

010003328 THELMA L. BLACK & LARRY GRINSTON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-06705

 453.50  93.42  0.00 0.00  546.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 546.92  0.00  453.50  93.42  0.00

010003337 DAVID L. PIGG
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06701

 660.00  7.76  0.00 0.00  667.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 667.76  0.00  660.00  7.76  0.00

010003625 SHEILA WEST
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07253

 631.00  9.22  0.00 0.00  640.22Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-10964

 551.50  11.29  0.00 0.00  562.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,203.01  0.00  1,182.50  20.51  0.00

010004005 HALAL PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05310

 476.50  17.09  0.00 0.00  493.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 493.59  0.00  476.50  17.09  0.00

010004115 ABDELAZIZ KHETTAB
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-01566

 649.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  656.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.28  0.00  649.00  7.28  0.00

010004283 RYALS TODD W
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-08970

 652.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  652.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 652.00  0.00  652.00  0.00  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010004340 TEDLA MULUGETA
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-01201

 624.00  7.55  11.01 0.00  642.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 642.56  0.00  624.00  7.55  11.01

010004833 FRIENDS INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-05125

 915.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  915.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 915.00  0.00  915.00  0.00  0.00

010005775 ISAAC . FORD ET AL 6
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04180

 355.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.50  0.00  355.50  0.00  0.00

010005776 ISAAC . FORD ET AL 6
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04180

 355.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.50  0.00  355.50  0.00  0.00

010005797 DAVID KRUPAR
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04173

 644.00  14.31  0.00 0.00  658.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.31  0.00  644.00  14.31  0.00

010005872 2M 363 LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-10250

 715.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  715.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 715.00  0.00  715.00  0.00  0.00

010005913 MP HOME BUYERS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04098

 521.50  5.40  0.00 0.00  526.90Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11081

 650.00  4.27  17.80 0.00  672.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,198.97  0.00  1,171.50  9.67  17.80

010006699 GO FREIGHT INC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04686

 631.00  5.35  0.00 0.00  636.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 636.35  0.00  631.00  5.35  0.00

010006707 JOSS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08134

 129.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.13  0.00  129.13  0.00  0.00

010006708 JOSS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08134

 129.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.13  0.00  129.13  0.00  0.00

010006709 JOSS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08134

 129.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.13  0.00  129.13  0.00  0.00

010006768 One 94 Holdings LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-10941
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Case Number
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Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010006947 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-02665

 700.50  24.26  0.00 0.00  724.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 724.76  0.00  700.50  24.26  0.00

010007699 SHORT NORTH DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LTD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08437

 624.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  631.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.28  0.00  624.00  7.28  0.00

010007773 TWO 91 HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-02961

 560.00  4.61  0.00 0.00  564.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.61  0.00  560.00  4.61  0.00

010008316 TDA FAMILY LLC
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03459

 665.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  665.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.00  0.00  665.00  0.00  0.00

010008869 PLASMA BIOLOGICAL SERVICES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05410

 154.50  2.69  0.00 0.00  157.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 157.19  0.00  154.50  2.69  0.00

010009362 ROWE HOUSE LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07768

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010009553 THOMAS SCOTT MCCOY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08407

 631.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  634.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 634.85  0.00  631.00  3.85  0.00

010010174 MARTIN ESTATE LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-00049

 711.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  719.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 719.30  0.00  711.00  8.30  0.00

010010281 Gilmore Property Buyers LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-10521

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010010372 MICHAEL FRAUSTO
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05490

 551.50  6.80  0.00 0.00  558.30Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-10758

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,233.30  0.00  1,226.50  6.80  0.00

010010407 BROOKE SOUSA, STATUTORY AGENT
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-06982

 696.00  1.29  0.00 0.00  697.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 697.29  0.00  696.00  1.29  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010010688 360 BUILDERS LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07432

 708.00  6.46  0.00 0.00  714.46Total This Case This Parcel:
 714.46  0.00  708.00  6.46  0.00

010010916 JOSS CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08134

 129.13  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.13  0.00  129.13  0.00  0.00

010011247 PLASMA BIOLOGICAL SERVICES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05410

 154.50  2.69  0.00 0.00  157.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 157.19  0.00  154.50  2.69  0.00

010011936 5CL Properties
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08964

 696.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  701.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 701.44  0.00  696.00  5.44  0.00

010012013 DOUGLAS PLEITEZ
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-10987

 317.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  317.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 317.50  0.00  317.50  0.00  0.00

010012023 DOUGLAS PLEITEZ
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-10987

 317.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  317.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 317.50  0.00  317.50  0.00  0.00

010012165 JACKIE M DAVIS
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-11818

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010012537 MELVIN LEE TAYLOR
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04873

 580.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  584.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.19  0.00  580.00  4.19  0.00

010012623 TAMEISHA MULLINS
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03959

 549.00  6.80  0.00 0.00  555.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.80  0.00  549.00  6.80  0.00

010012790 AGORA CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP INC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09692

 563.00  10.34  0.00 0.00  573.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 573.34  0.00  563.00  10.34  0.00

010013212 UTURN ACQUISITIONS RA202 LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04675

 515.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  519.19Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-09835

 530.50  8.03  0.00 0.00  538.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,057.72  0.00  1,045.50  12.22  0.00

010014056 UTURN ACQUISITIONS RA202 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04497
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Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:
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 649.00  9.82  0.00 0.00  658.82Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-12224

 630.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  640.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,298.82  0.00  1,279.00  19.82  0.00

010014203 JULIE T PATTON  TTEE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04438

 631.00  7.55  20.90 0.00  659.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 659.45  0.00  631.00  7.55  20.90

010014650 EDWARD P. FERRIS, MATTHEW FERRIS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-11454

 624.00  11.36  0.00 0.00  635.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.36  0.00  624.00  11.36  0.00

010015162 POPPY TIME LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01337

 244.75  0.00  9.63 0.00  254.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 254.38  0.00  244.75  0.00  9.63

010015332 GLOBAL INVESTOR SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03342

 556.50  5.40  0.00 0.00  561.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.90  0.00  556.50  5.40  0.00

010015505 HAMDULLAH LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05588

 530.00  2.74  0.00 0.00  532.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.74  0.00  530.00  2.74  0.00

010015696 SHERRELL DENNIS
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-01879

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010016069 Bobbie Lynn Watson, Frank D Watson, Maria Watson, Tamara Collins, Kirk Adams
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-09977

 712.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  721.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 721.70  0.00  712.00  9.70  0.00

010016143 691 DAWSON PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03107

 582.00  4.61  0.00 0.00  586.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.61  0.00  582.00  4.61  0.00

010016896 JOSE OLVERA
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-00003

 351.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  351.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 351.50  0.00  351.50  0.00  0.00

010017127 BRICK AND KEYS INC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-10568

 670.00  17.10  14.68 0.00  701.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 701.78  0.00  670.00  17.10  14.68

010017176 MP HOME BUYERS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-09737

 530.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.50  0.00  530.50  0.00  0.00
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010017198 EAST LIVINGSTON HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05021

 261.25  1.37  0.00 0.00  262.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 262.62  0.00  261.25  1.37  0.00

010017222 TOMMY JACKSON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01449

 368.00  13.32  0.00 0.00  381.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 381.32  0.00  368.00  13.32  0.00

010017826 ISMAIL JALLAQ
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05592

 278.25  1.37  0.00 0.00  279.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 279.62  0.00  278.25  1.37  0.00

010018109 INOSENCIA ROMERO SARANTE
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03860

 546.00  5.40  0.00 0.00  551.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.40  0.00  546.00  5.40  0.00

010018312 STEPHENS RAHSAAN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03257

 649.00  7.55  0.00 0.00  656.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.55  0.00  649.00  7.55  0.00

010018536 RAYMOND RAMOS
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05276

 551.50  6.80  0.00 0.00  558.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.30  0.00  551.50  6.80  0.00

010019029 ROBERT L CUMBERLANDER
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11612

 650.00  10.00  7.35 0.00  667.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 667.35  0.00  650.00  10.00  7.35

010019668 907 WEST BROAD REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01007

 238.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  238.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 238.00  0.00  238.00  0.00  0.00

010020373 KENNETH SMITH
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-07805

 605.00  7.75  0.00 0.00  612.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 612.75  0.00  605.00  7.75  0.00

010020514 SY REMODELING LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01650

 539.00  23.06  0.00 0.00  562.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.06  0.00  539.00  23.06  0.00

010020661 AYALA PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03102

 708.00  9.28  0.00 0.00  717.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 717.28  0.00  708.00  9.28  0.00

010020683 NONATO SAUL DIMAS
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10209

 471.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  471.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 471.00  0.00  471.00  0.00  0.00
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010021032 URBAN NEST PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06869

 521.50  6.80  0.00 0.00  528.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.30  0.00  521.50  6.80  0.00

010021071 FLORENCE A THOMPSON
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-02951

 556.50  4.61  0.00 0.00  561.11Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.11  0.00  556.50  4.61  0.00

010022691 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-03418

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-09892

 816.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  825.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,460.70  0.00  1,451.00  9.70  0.00

010022998 Friendly Neighbor Holdings LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10084

 730.00  34.14  0.00 0.00  764.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 764.14  0.00  730.00  34.14  0.00

010023347 INNIS DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04424

 372.50  4.15  0.00 0.00  376.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 376.65  0.00  372.50  4.15  0.00

010023843 Iglesia Cristiana Pentecostes Rios De Agua Viva Inc
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-11578

 624.00  11.36  0.00 0.00  635.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.36  0.00  624.00  11.36  0.00

010024164 OHIO P&C PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-07262

 556.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  559.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.68  0.00  556.50  3.18  0.00

010024420 RHOMBS REALTY LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05786

 1,130.00  13.72  0.00 0.00  1,143.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,143.72  0.00  1,130.00  13.72  0.00

010024552 COMMUNITY PROPERTIES OF OHIO III LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04147

 660.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  664.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 664.19  0.00  660.00  4.19  0.00

010024879 ESAU PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06628

 556.50  8.03  0.00 0.00  564.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.53  0.00  556.50  8.03  0.00

010025221 ARTHUR L. CALLOWAY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-04730

 695.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 695.00  0.00  695.00  0.00  0.00

010025255 INNIS DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04424
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 372.50  4.15  0.00 0.00  376.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 376.65  0.00  372.50  4.15  0.00

010025793 DAVID PAUL EVANS
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-00616

 498.50  9.17  0.00 0.00  507.67Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10493

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 929.67  0.00  920.50  9.17  0.00

010025827 V & M PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-10010

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010025929 JERRY HASBROUCK
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-01587

 753.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  760.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 760.59  0.00  753.00  7.59  0.00

010026218 WC CASH BUYERS, LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03247

 543.50  31.80  0.00 0.00  575.30Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-08246

 655.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  655.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,230.30  0.00  1,198.50  31.80  0.00

010026472 PAMELA CROSBY
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08697

 732.00  53.27  0.00 0.00  785.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 785.27  0.00  732.00  53.27  0.00

010026541 PLASMA BIOLOGICAL SERVICES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05410

 154.50  2.69  0.00 0.00  157.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 157.19  0.00  154.50  2.69  0.00

010026622 MEWAEL A AFEWERKI
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02244

 373.50  0.00  15.40 0.00  388.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 388.90  0.00  373.50  0.00  15.40

010026700 Jesseca Ellars C/O
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-07957

 692.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  692.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-11018

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,327.00  0.00  1,327.00  0.00  0.00

010026734 ISMAIL JALLAQ
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05592

 278.25  1.37  0.00 0.00  279.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 279.62  0.00  278.25  1.37  0.00

010026790 MONTICELLO HOMES I LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05355

 482.00  6.80  0.00 0.00  488.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 488.80  0.00  482.00  6.80  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010027077 UTURN ACQUISITIONS RA802 LLC
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-08435

 665.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  665.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.00  0.00  665.00  0.00  0.00

010027139 MAGORA CONSTRUCTION INC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07158

 631.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  631.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.00  0.00  631.00  0.00  0.00

010027141 JUSTAMEL MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-11206

 337.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  337.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.50  0.00  337.50  0.00  0.00

010027559 SWAMPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10393

 411.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 411.00  0.00  411.00  0.00  0.00

010027752 2000 FULTON PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08895

 574.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  574.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.00  0.00  574.00  0.00  0.00

010027795 JENIFER MK BAKER
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03811

 547.50  2.74  0.00 0.00  550.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 550.24  0.00  547.50  2.74  0.00

010028090 OHIO P&C PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12311

 335.50  10.34  0.00 0.00  345.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 345.84  0.00  335.50  10.34  0.00

010028121 MAX H MONTAGUE ET AL 3*
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04071

 631.00  7.35  0.00 0.00  638.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 638.35  0.00  631.00  7.35  0.00

010028213 PLASMA BIOLOGICAL SERVICES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05410

 154.50  2.69  0.00 0.00  157.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 157.19  0.00  154.50  2.69  0.00

010028223 CHARLES CHUBB SR
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08876

 654.50  37.76  0.00 0.00  692.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 692.26  0.00  654.50  37.76  0.00

010028410 SY REMODELING LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05903

 521.50  2.74  0.00 0.00  524.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.24  0.00  521.50  2.74  0.00

010028777 SIJ PARTNERSHIP, LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03358

 511.50  9.14  11.55 0.00  532.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 532.19  0.00  511.50  9.14  11.55
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010028922 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-10734

 600.00  4.27  0.00 0.00  604.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.27  0.00  600.00  4.27  0.00

010029495 ALT OHIO CAPITAL I LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03770

 689.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  697.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 697.30  0.00  689.00  8.30  0.00

010029552 LENWOOD S HILL JR
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-04764

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010030215 CYNTHIA BLAND-JONES
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03341

 696.25  24.24  0.00 0.00  720.49Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09923

 886.25  77.91  0.00 0.00  964.16Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,684.65  0.00  1,582.50  102.15  0.00

010030395 RAMOGI OCHIENG
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01111

 631.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  631.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.00  0.00  631.00  0.00  0.00

010030579 SQUARE FOOT RENOVATIONS LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-06687

 995.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  995.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 995.00  0.00  995.00  0.00  0.00

010030734 MIKEY & MIKEY INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10390

 547.00  29.81  0.00 0.00  576.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.81  0.00  547.00  29.81  0.00

010030750 CITRINE DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07603

 631.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  638.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 638.28  0.00  631.00  7.28  0.00

010030966 DENEGAS ROOFING AND RENOVATION LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-05470

 616.00  7.42  0.00 0.00  623.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 623.42  0.00  616.00  7.42  0.00

010031026 VOULI PARTNERS QOZB LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04668

 136.38  1.70  0.00 0.00  138.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 138.08  0.00  136.38  1.70  0.00

010031143 HERMAN ALEA N
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06423

 556.50  6.80  0.00 0.00  563.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 563.30  0.00  556.50  6.80  0.00

010031868 HANNAH IKE
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-00384
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 520.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  520.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10259

 1,386.00  42.94  0.00 0.00  1,428.94Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,948.94  0.00  1,906.00  42.94  0.00

010032030 JESSICA SZABO
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04501

 449.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  449.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 449.00  0.00  449.00  0.00  0.00

010032103 116 HAWKES LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-08806

 655.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  655.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 655.00  0.00  655.00  0.00  0.00

010032212 OZDG FUND 2 LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-07452

 257.75  1.59  0.00 0.00  259.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 259.34  0.00  257.75  1.59  0.00

010032347 James Alge
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-05167

 631.00  9.85  0.00 0.00  640.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 640.85  0.00  631.00  9.85  0.00

010032852 454 E 2nd Avenue LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08965

 696.00  5.50  0.00 0.00  701.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 701.50  0.00  696.00  5.50  0.00

010033554 HARRIS ELOISE ET AL 5
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04556

 713.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  721.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 721.30  0.00  713.00  8.30  0.00

010034381 MICHAEL LAM
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02705

 1,029.00  40.15  23.10 0.00  1,092.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,092.25  0.00  1,029.00  40.15  23.10

010034661 James H Hand
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-08412

 646.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  646.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 646.00  0.00  646.00  0.00  0.00

010034845 DIGITAL NOSTALGIA LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-09038

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  480.00  0.00  0.00

010035021 ANH PROPERTY FOUR LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05526

 243.33  8.22  0.00 0.00  251.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 251.55  0.00  243.33  8.22  0.00

010035117 POPPY TIME LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01337

 244.75  0.00  9.63 0.00  254.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 254.38  0.00  244.75  0.00  9.63
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010035266 PAYTON LOPEZ
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-09477

 551.50  8.03  0.00 0.00  559.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.53  0.00  551.50  8.03  0.00

010035813 WMR GROUP LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-11191

 541.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.00  0.00  541.00  0.00  0.00

010035864 FTON LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-09557

 518.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  518.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 518.00  0.00  518.00  0.00  0.00

010035993 THE HALLWAY LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-10287

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010036092 FOSTER MIKE
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04191

 646.00  82.28  0.00 0.00  728.28Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-12024

 715.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  715.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,443.28  0.00  1,361.00  82.28  0.00

010036305 OZDG FUND 2 LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-07452

 257.75  1.59  0.00 0.00  259.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 259.34  0.00  257.75  1.59  0.00

010036894 Jay G. Harmon
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07260

 620.25  46.91  0.00 0.00  667.16Total This Case This Parcel:
 667.16  0.00  620.25  46.91  0.00

010036895 MAO YU
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09291

 650.00  24.25  0.00 0.00  674.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 674.25  0.00  650.00  24.25  0.00

010038187 ERIC STEWART
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03938

 693.00  9.33  0.00 0.00  702.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 702.33  0.00  693.00  9.33  0.00

010038584 DIGITAL NOSTALGIA LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-08610

 595.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  601.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.41  0.00  595.00  6.41  0.00

010039113 Allen R Moore
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08400

 710.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  710.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 710.00  0.00  710.00  0.00  0.00

010039626 OAK STREET LIVING LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-02116
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 706.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  706.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 706.00  0.00  706.00  0.00  0.00

010039779 SOPHIE A. & JAMES C. BARNHILL JR.
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04903

 636.00  7.42  0.00 0.00  643.42Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-11600

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,278.42  0.00  1,271.00  7.42  0.00

010040495 HALAL REALTY LTD
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11179

 372.50  5.08  14.69 0.00  392.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.27  0.00  372.50  5.08  14.69

010040534 TOMMY JACKSON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01449

 368.00  13.32  0.00 0.00  381.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 381.32  0.00  368.00  13.32  0.00

010040537 PAUL J ARN SR
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03948

 1,013.50  66.78  0.00 0.00  1,080.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,080.28  0.00  1,013.50  66.78  0.00

010040858 MAY MAY HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-05837

 975.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  975.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 975.00  0.00  975.00  0.00  0.00

010041633 Nexgen Coastal Investments LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-07397

 655.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  655.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 655.00  0.00  655.00  0.00  0.00

010041978 CITY VIEW HOMES LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-08488

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10899

 525.50  12.72  0.00 0.00  538.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,213.22  0.00  1,200.50  12.72  0.00

010042001 PATRIARCH INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-09117

 695.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 695.00  0.00  695.00  0.00  0.00

010042952 THERES AWAY LTD
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-00552

 411.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-06943

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 971.00  0.00  971.00  0.00  0.00

010043111 Bill Agustino
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-06383

 631.00  9.82  0.00 0.00  640.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 640.82  0.00  631.00  9.82  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010043152 Trevor Payne
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-08304

 646.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  646.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 646.00  0.00  646.00  0.00  0.00

010043189 REVOLVING RESIDENTIALS LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-04508

 1,035.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,035.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,035.00  0.00  1,035.00  0.00  0.00

010043259 VOULI PARTNERS QOZB LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04668

 136.38  1.70  0.00 0.00  138.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 138.08  0.00  136.38  1.70  0.00

010043266 ROWE HOUSE LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07768

 333.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  333.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 333.00  0.00  333.00  0.00  0.00

010043441 FAROOQ ABBASI AGENT C/O
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04279

 631.00  7.42  0.00 0.00  638.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 638.42  0.00  631.00  7.42  0.00

010043854 ANH PROPERTY FOUR LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05526

 243.33  8.22  0.00 0.00  251.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 251.55  0.00  243.33  8.22  0.00

010044159 SONYA GRAYSON
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-02838

 590.50  5.46  0.00 0.00  595.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.96  0.00  590.50  5.46  0.00

010044219 LULET PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-10748

 530.50  11.29  0.00 0.00  541.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.79  0.00  530.50  11.29  0.00

010044353 4350 ORDERS ROAD LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-08457

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010044402 UNIVERSAL HAGARS SPIRITUAL CHURCH
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04170

 353.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.50  0.00  353.50  0.00  0.00

010044403 UNIVERSAL HAGARS SPIRITUAL CHURCH
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04170

 353.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  353.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 353.50  0.00  353.50  0.00  0.00

010044912 JUSTAMEL MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-11206

 337.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  337.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.50  0.00  337.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010045014 SUPREME HOMES LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-06096

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-11331

 547.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  547.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,182.00  0.00  1,182.00  0.00  0.00

010045356 NEIL BERGMAN
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-04375

 593.50  9.17  0.00 0.00  602.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 602.67  0.00  593.50  9.17  0.00

010045626 THELMA L. BLACK & LARRY GRINSTON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-06705

 453.50  93.42  0.00 0.00  546.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 546.92  0.00  453.50  93.42  0.00

010045780 DG BUFFALO 1031 LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05345

 622.75  41.74  0.00 0.00  664.49Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10927

 547.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  547.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,211.49  0.00  1,169.75  41.74  0.00

010046142 AAMF3 LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08653

 786.00  50.88  0.00 0.00  836.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 836.88  0.00  786.00  50.88  0.00

010046321 MCGOWAN PAUL T
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07714

 541.00  28.62  0.00 0.00  569.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.62  0.00  541.00  28.62  0.00

010046340 SWIFORD LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-09382

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010046518 GREEN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC*
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05895

 722.00  37.36  0.00 0.00  759.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 759.36  0.00  722.00  37.36  0.00

010046562 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03076

 1,179.00  135.38  0.00 0.00  1,314.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,314.38  0.00  1,179.00  135.38  0.00

010046810 907 WEST BROAD REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01007

 238.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  238.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 238.00  0.00  238.00  0.00  0.00

010047091 YHEZKEL LEVI (Agent)
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-05434

 1,095.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,095.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10960
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 405.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,500.50  0.00  1,500.50  0.00  0.00

010047417 ROSCHMAN JEFFREY S TR
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-08184

 560.00  0.00  7.34 0.00  567.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.34  0.00  560.00  0.00  7.34

010047467 1641 4TH ST LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-10189

 605.00  4.28  0.00 0.00  609.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 609.28  0.00  605.00  4.28  0.00

010048051 ABUBAKER KHALID ABDURAHMAN*
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05308

 429.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  429.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 429.50  0.00  429.50  0.00  0.00

010048319 Harb Nada
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08224

 312.00  2.64  0.00 0.00  314.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 314.64  0.00  312.00  2.64  0.00

010048320 Harb Nada
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08224

 312.00  2.64  0.00 0.00  314.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 314.64  0.00  312.00  2.64  0.00

010048973 JLVG INVESTMENTS QOZB LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-09139

 555.00  5.96  0.00 0.00  560.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.96  0.00  555.00  5.96  0.00

010049537 FW INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-01893

 564.00  2.74  0.00 0.00  566.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.74  0.00  564.00  2.74  0.00

010050258 TEK Home Renovation LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12385

 774.00  34.98  0.00 0.00  808.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 808.98  0.00  774.00  34.98  0.00

010050401 YMY REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-05506

 631.00  9.82  0.00 0.00  640.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 640.82  0.00  631.00  9.82  0.00

010050671 Matthew A. Gordon
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10566

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010050815 AMANA PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03006

 569.50  2.74  0.00 0.00  572.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 572.24  0.00  569.50  2.74  0.00

010051243 MELVIN GARRETT AGENT C/O
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-02904
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 622.50  4.62  0.00 0.00  627.12Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-09680

 695.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,322.12  0.00  1,317.50  4.62  0.00

010051293 YHEZKEL LEVI
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05000

 490.50  6.80  0.00 0.00  497.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.30  0.00  490.50  6.80  0.00

010051359 VOULI PARTNERS QOZB LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04668

 136.38  1.70  0.00 0.00  138.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 138.08  0.00  136.38  1.70  0.00

010051470 EXTREME EQUITY ENTERPRISE LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07539

 649.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  656.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.28  0.00  649.00  7.28  0.00

010051776 CURTIS R MUZZLEMAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08654

 712.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  717.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 717.44  0.00  712.00  5.44  0.00

010052369 ANH PROPERTY FOUR LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05526

 243.33  8.22  0.00 0.00  251.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 251.55  0.00  243.33  8.22  0.00

010052643 SD HOMES INC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04872

 624.00  7.55  18.35 0.00  649.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 649.90  0.00  624.00  7.55  18.35

010053435 DOTIS SHEPHERD
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11145

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010053622 KEVIN M CULLEN
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05289

 748.00  41.74  0.00 0.00  789.74Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12000

 790.50  42.93  0.00 0.00  833.43Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,623.17  0.00  1,538.50  84.67  0.00

010053633 PRIME OHIO REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-04015

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.00  0.00  595.00  0.00  0.00

010053692 HALAL REALTY LTD
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11179

 372.50  5.08  14.69 0.00  392.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.27  0.00  372.50  5.08  14.69

010053714 RISING HIGH PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-03814
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 560.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  564.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.19  0.00  560.00  4.19  0.00

010053744 MCSRUL REALTY LLC*
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08259

 649.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  656.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.28  0.00  649.00  7.28  0.00

010053782 LE EVANS FARM DEVELOPMENT LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-10194

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  480.00  0.00  0.00

010054354 STEPHEN TORSELL AGENT C/O
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-11239

 649.00  11.36  0.00 0.00  660.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 660.36  0.00  649.00  11.36  0.00

010054475 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-09566

 649.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  652.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 652.85  0.00  649.00  3.85  0.00

010054731 454 E 2nd Avenue LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08815

 683.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  688.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 688.44  0.00  683.00  5.44  0.00

010055032 BOSS LIFESTYLE LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-09596

 649.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  652.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 652.85  0.00  649.00  3.85  0.00

010055413 LLOYD B SWEENEY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-02109

 312.00  3.78  0.00 0.00  315.78Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08602

 345.00  4.85  0.00 0.00  349.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.63  0.00  657.00  8.63  0.00

010055625 ML OHIO PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03848

 721.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  721.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 721.00  0.00  721.00  0.00  0.00

010055922 INEZ ROGERS
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-02421

 699.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  699.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 699.00  0.00  699.00  0.00  0.00

010055992 TAMI PRATER-ROBINSON
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04123

 650.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  650.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 650.00  0.00  650.00  0.00  0.00

010056175 FADOUA LUDWIG
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-05772

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010056914 EAST LIVINGSTON HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-05021

 261.25  1.37  0.00 0.00  262.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 262.62  0.00  261.25  1.37  0.00

010057053 AAMF3 LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06732

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  515.00  0.00  0.00

010057982 Jose Enrique Cabrera Garcia
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-07637

 1,376.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,376.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,376.00  0.00  1,376.00  0.00  0.00

010057993 WALI INVESTMENTS LTD
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07319

 688.00  91.43  0.00 0.00  779.43Total This Case This Parcel:
 779.43  0.00  688.00  91.43  0.00

010059063 Brooke Sousa Capital LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03197

 709.00  4.31  0.00 0.00  713.31Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-09073

 675.00  5.96  11.01 0.00  691.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,405.28  0.00  1,384.00  10.27  11.01

010059077 Layden R Hale
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-02744

 700.00  30.00  13.56 0.00  743.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 743.56  0.00  700.00  30.00  13.56

010059197 James M Stinson, Deceased
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-02980

 752.00  7.63  0.00 0.00  759.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 759.63  0.00  752.00  7.63  0.00

010059368 Alexander Spivak
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-06309

 566.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  566.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.00  0.00  566.00  0.00  0.00

010059378 Go Freight Inc.
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-06442

 696.00  1.27  0.00 0.00  697.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 697.27  0.00  696.00  1.27  0.00

010059419 Nathaniel Towns
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03135

 624.00  7.55  0.00 0.00  631.55Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-09810

 675.00  4.27  23.45 0.00  702.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,334.27  0.00  1,299.00  11.82  23.45

010059477 Terrance Bradley
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-11381

 734.00  7.15  0.00 0.00  741.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 741.15  0.00  734.00  7.15  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010059775 MP Home Buyer LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03874

 616.00  7.55  11.01 0.00  634.56Total This Case This Parcel:
 634.56  0.00  616.00  7.55  11.01

010059854 Shawna D Kirk, Deceased
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03296

 733.00  4.29  0.00 0.00  737.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 737.29  0.00  733.00  4.29  0.00

010059886 Eugene Haberkamp
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-05208

 752.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  759.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 759.59  0.00  752.00  7.59  0.00

010059895 Mustafa Shalash
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03691

 536.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  536.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 536.75  0.00  536.75  0.00  0.00

010059933 KOCH RONALD E; DECEASED
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-06658

 674.00  1.27  0.00 0.00  675.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.27  0.00  674.00  1.27  0.00

010059938 Premier Property Solutions Real Estate Group LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-04887

 637.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  637.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.00  0.00  637.00  0.00  0.00

010059979 G6 Express LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04152

 551.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  554.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 554.68  0.00  551.50  3.18  0.00

010060018 Ronald E Koch, Deceased
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-00472

 1,212.00  256.00  0.00 0.00  1,468.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,468.00  0.00  1,212.00  256.00  0.00

010060026 Rodney L Berry
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06402

 513.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  516.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.68  0.00  513.50  3.18  0.00

010060031 Justin Summers, Deceased
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03825

 649.00  7.55  0.00 0.00  656.55Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-07841

 683.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  688.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,344.99  0.00  1,332.00  12.99  0.00

010060049 Eric C Barhorst
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-07569

 575.00  5.98  14.65 0.00  595.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.63  0.00  575.00  5.98  14.65

010060064 JUNE S. SMITH
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07413
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 509.00  15.50  0.00 0.00  524.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.50  0.00  509.00  15.50  0.00

010060188 TOK LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04388

 674.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  679.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 679.44  0.00  674.00  5.44  0.00

010060213 GCM VENTURES LINDEN LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-08666

 675.00  5.96  7.34 0.00  688.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 688.30  0.00  675.00  5.96  7.34

010060732 TROOPER STAR LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-05325

 816.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  825.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 825.70  0.00  816.00  9.70  0.00

010060754 AYI LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06088

 241.67  3.13  4.90 0.00  249.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 249.69  0.00  241.67  3.13  4.90

010060755 AYI LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06088

 241.67  3.13  4.90 0.00  249.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 249.69  0.00  241.67  3.13  4.90

010060756 AYI LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06088

 241.67  3.13  4.90 0.00  249.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 249.69  0.00  241.67  3.13  4.90

010060768 BERNICE FURLOW (DECEASED)
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04558

 747.00  1.27  0.00 0.00  748.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 748.27  0.00  747.00  1.27  0.00

010060785 GEM PROPERTIES COLUMBUS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04816

 549.00  2.77  0.00 0.00  551.77Total This Case This Parcel:
 551.77  0.00  549.00  2.77  0.00

010060867 CLAUDE E STEPP(deceased)
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-06410

 683.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  688.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 688.44  0.00  683.00  5.44  0.00

010060893 TAHANI ALSAADI
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07128

 1,549.00  46.11  0.00 0.00  1,595.11Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,595.11  0.00  1,549.00  46.11  0.00

010061054 Shasta Flewellen
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-02446

 700.00  20.00  22.02 0.00  742.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 742.02  0.00  700.00  20.00  22.02

010061152 1461 E BLAKE PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06099
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 650.00  9.38  7.34 0.00  666.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 666.72  0.00  650.00  9.38  7.34

010061407 J & F Auto Sales LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-08038

 650.00  5.96  7.34 0.00  663.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 663.30  0.00  650.00  5.96  7.34

010061738 KEANON M HAIRSTON (DECEASED)
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03030

 649.00  7.58  0.00 0.00  656.58Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.58  0.00  649.00  7.58  0.00

010062337 THE INCOME FUND LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-08837

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010063485 RHODES GERALD K
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04570

 701.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  708.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 708.59  0.00  701.00  7.59  0.00

010063538 L & A AUTO GROUP LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06078

 635.00  0.00  11.01 0.00  646.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 646.01  0.00  635.00  0.00  11.01

010063539 Kurdo Salih
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07725

 649.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  654.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 654.28  0.00  649.00  5.28  0.00

010063541 Kurdo Salih
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07725

 649.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  654.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 654.28  0.00  649.00  5.28  0.00

010064754 VICKI PRITCHARD
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03974

 537.50  5.40  0.00 0.00  542.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 542.90  0.00  537.50  5.40  0.00

010065794 WELLS FARGO BANK NA
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-08852

 1,373.00  54.86  0.00 0.00  1,427.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,427.86  0.00  1,373.00  54.86  0.00

010065851 CORDELL A. WASHINGTON
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03398

 671.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  671.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 671.00  0.00  671.00  0.00  0.00

010065933 AMHERST WEST LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03364

 565.00  5.40  0.00 0.00  570.40Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-11661

 624.00  11.36  0.00 0.00  635.36Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,205.76  0.00  1,189.00  16.76  0.00

23



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010066938 Shreesha Jagadeesh
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-04033

 688.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  688.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 688.00  0.00  688.00  0.00  0.00

010067138 Central Ohio Freedom Fund LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-10244

 712.00  7.15  0.00 0.00  719.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 719.15  0.00  712.00  7.15  0.00

010067286 BAF 3 LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06854

 490.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  493.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 493.68  0.00  490.50  3.18  0.00

010067496 JACQUELINE J. & OTIS W. RAY
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03752

 678.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  678.00Total This Case This Parcel:  678.00

 0.00  0.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  678.00

010067505 ONE 91 HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-11258

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010067694 NURTEN JONSAN
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-11895

 715.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  715.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 715.00  0.00  715.00  0.00  0.00

010067860 RACHEL L JOHNSON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08049

 657.50  36.97  0.00 0.00  694.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 694.47  0.00  657.50  36.97  0.00

010067903 JOSE ALFREDO MEJIA AVANTE
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04551

 610.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  614.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.19  0.00  610.00  4.19  0.00

010068351 CEBROWN HOLDINGS LTD
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03980

 545.50  5.40  0.00 0.00  550.90Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-08478

 615.50  38.56  0.00 0.00  654.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,204.96  0.00  1,161.00  43.96  0.00

010068530 VM PRONTO LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-11015

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.00  0.00  595.00  0.00  0.00

010069367 KAREN E KEAN
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-09177

 1,193.00  64.80  0.00 0.00  1,257.80Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12105

 1,739.00  272.68  0.00 0.00  2,011.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 3,269.48  0.00  2,932.00  337.48  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010069476 State of Ohio Forfeiture 18CV001555
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-07016

 674.00  1.27  0.00 0.00  675.27Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-11587

 690.00  7.15  0.00 0.00  697.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,372.42  0.00  1,364.00  8.42  0.00

010069483 Equity Trust Company
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-07015

 710.00  15.50  0.00 0.00  725.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 725.50  0.00  710.00  15.50  0.00

010069502 ONSRI Properties LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08720

 816.00  9.69  0.00 0.00  825.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 825.69  0.00  816.00  9.69  0.00

010069886 Q&M Roofing and Contracting LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-07103

 696.00  1.27  0.00 0.00  697.27Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-10760

 730.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  737.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,434.45  0.00  1,426.00  8.45  0.00

010070113 Pratyush Singh
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-03472

 649.00  7.55  0.00 0.00  656.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.55  0.00  649.00  7.55  0.00

010070195 HRISTO IZEV
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-05348

 826.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  835.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 835.70  0.00  826.00  9.70  0.00

010070274 Bako Fitumi
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08206

 624.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  629.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.28  0.00  624.00  5.28  0.00

010070421 MOHAMED HASSAN
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03025

 195.67  3.06  0.00 0.00  198.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 198.72  0.00  195.67  3.06  0.00

010070968 MOHAMED HASSAN
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03025

 195.67  3.06  0.00 0.00  198.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 198.72  0.00  195.67  3.06  0.00

010070969 MOHAMED HASSAN
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03025

 195.67  3.06  0.00 0.00  198.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 198.72  0.00  195.67  3.06  0.00

010071891 MARY L HINDES
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03225

 753.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  760.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 760.59  0.00  753.00  7.59  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

010073517 RAMEY DAVID E
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03254

 713.00  4.29  0.00 0.00  717.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 717.29  0.00  713.00  4.29  0.00

010074593 Wanda Payne, Deceased
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03947

 528.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  528.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08656

 649.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  654.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,182.78  0.00  1,177.50  5.28  0.00

010074654 Lauro E Garcia
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08434

 631.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  636.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 636.28  0.00  631.00  5.28  0.00

010074742 NONATO FERNANDO
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-08270

 530.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  533.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 533.68  0.00  530.50  3.18  0.00

010074907 LMCF 7 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08414

 649.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  654.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 654.28  0.00  649.00  5.28  0.00

010075125 SMITH KATRINA
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-05958

 701.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  708.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 708.59  0.00  701.00  7.59  0.00

010075448 WILLIAM C FIELDS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03314

 659.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  667.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 667.30  0.00  659.00  8.30  0.00

010075540 LEROY KUEHNER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-01368

 753.00  7.59  0.00 0.00  760.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 760.59  0.00  753.00  7.59  0.00

010075819 DIAGONAL INTERIORS LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04082

 587.00  5.40  0.00 0.00  592.40Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12277

 525.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,117.90  0.00  1,112.50  5.40  0.00

010076249 SHIRLEY E BLACKWELL (DECEASED)
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-05244

 675.00  33.79  16.68 0.00  725.47Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-10872

 730.00  7.15  0.00 0.00  737.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,462.62  0.00  1,405.00  40.94  16.68

010076260 CLEMEVEST ANDERSON
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-07507
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 495.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  498.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.68  0.00  495.50  3.18  0.00

010076462 WENDY BROWN
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-02976

 705.00  10.00  14.68 0.00  729.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 729.68  0.00  705.00  10.00  14.68

010077771 Tim Little
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-00998

 555.00  10.00  184.26 0.00  749.26Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-07889

 550.00  5.96  3.67 0.00  559.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,308.89  0.00  1,105.00  15.96  187.93

010078120 DHANALAKSHAMI MANDIRI SHUKLA
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03212

 645.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  645.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 645.00  0.00  645.00  0.00  0.00

010078284 JACQUELINE K. HOLMES and/or CURRENT OCCUPANT(S)
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02066

 658.00  25.84  0.00 0.00  683.84Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-07964

 548.00  3.18  0.00 0.00  551.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,235.02  0.00  1,206.00  29.02  0.00

010079321 TROOPER STAR LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04203

 712.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  721.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 721.70  0.00  712.00  9.70  0.00

010079401 REFAT Y Y ABOALHASAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-03495

 690.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  699.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 699.70  0.00  690.00  9.70  0.00

010079506 LAJUANA T THOMPSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-05955

 165.00  2.35  0.00 0.00  167.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 167.35  0.00  165.00  2.35  0.00

010079508 LAJUANA T THOMPSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-05955

 165.00  2.35  0.00 0.00  167.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 167.35  0.00  165.00  2.35  0.00

010079509 LAJUANA T THOMPSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-05955

 165.00  2.35  0.00 0.00  167.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 167.35  0.00  165.00  2.35  0.00

010079603 OLANDER E HINES
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04073

 530.00  9.38  3.67 0.00  543.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.05  0.00  530.00  9.38  3.67

010079604 WILD FLOWER LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04076
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 826.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  835.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 835.70  0.00  826.00  9.70  0.00

010079641 NIAM NELSON ROAD LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-01143

 347.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.50  0.00  347.50  0.00  0.00

010079642 NIAM NELSON ROAD LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-01143

 347.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.50  0.00  347.50  0.00  0.00

010080267 JOHN RAGLAND
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07835

 868.00  16.10  0.00 0.00  884.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 884.10  0.00  868.00  16.10  0.00

010080409 RANGANATHAN SIVAKUMAR TR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08201

 631.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  638.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 638.28  0.00  631.00  7.28  0.00

010080565 REMI HARRINGTON
EHGF0610 WJ3 ENTERPRISES24475-03904

 639.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  639.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 639.00  0.00  639.00  0.00  0.00

010080591 EZ PROPERTYS LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-01876

 685.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  693.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 693.30  0.00  685.00  8.30  0.00

010081696 RISING HIGH PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-05487

 631.00  7.42  0.00 0.00  638.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 638.42  0.00  631.00  7.42  0.00

010082327 HARD LYNNE S; DECEASED
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03060

 553.25  9.17  0.00 0.00  562.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.42  0.00  553.25  9.17  0.00

010082454 K & E LEASING LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-04447

 537.00  9.17  0.00 0.00  546.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 546.17  0.00  537.00  9.17  0.00

010083303 ESCOBAR JOSEPH JANUARIO
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03387

 512.00  9.17  0.00 0.00  521.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.17  0.00  512.00  9.17  0.00

010083329 Leah Carringer
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11054

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010083501 DELANEY DOUGLAS P
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03450
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 647.50  9.17  0.00 0.00  656.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.67  0.00  647.50  9.17  0.00

010085027 DORIS E. SWOPE
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11384

 510.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  510.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 510.00  0.00  510.00  0.00  0.00

010087061 WARNELL DAVIS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-05472

 624.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  627.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 627.85  0.00  624.00  3.85  0.00

010087232 MOHAMMED ALGARAKHULY
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-08057

 495.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  495.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.50  0.00  495.50  0.00  0.00

010087270 GREGORY PARK
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06292

 545.50  3.18  0.00 0.00  548.68Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.68  0.00  545.50  3.18  0.00

010087349 Michael Wescott
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA
EHGF0200 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA
W00311 CITY OF COLUMBUS DEPART OF RECREATION & PARKS
W00312 CITY OF COLUMBUS DEPART OF RECREATION & PARKS

24475-09504

 422.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  422.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.00  0.00  422.00  0.00  0.00

010088691 CANO GUADALUPE OSORIO
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-08572

 516.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  522.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.41  0.00  516.00  6.41  0.00

010088969 LMCF 2 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04349

 649.00  9.23  0.00 0.00  658.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.23  0.00  649.00  9.23  0.00

010089801 MYKEL SMALL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08547

 647.00  7.28  0.00 0.00  654.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 654.28  0.00  647.00  7.28  0.00

010090585 STEPHEN F BILLEG
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05256

 605.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.50  0.00  605.50  0.00  0.00

010091234 RAPID OFFER LLC
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07174

 568.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  568.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 568.00  0.00  568.00  0.00  0.00

010091340 JOEL T DUSENBURY &
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-00840

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010093027 50 N HAMPTON LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-00841

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010093137 VONNIE JOE MCDANIELS
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-05478

 655.00  9.38  11.01 0.00  675.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.39  0.00  655.00  9.38  11.01

010093509 CONTI JOHN R; DECEASED
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-02969

 660.00  9.46  0.00 0.00  669.46Total This Case This Parcel:
 669.46  0.00  660.00  9.46  0.00

010094133 ROGER N. DEAL
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04915

 605.00  4.19  0.00 0.00  609.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 609.19  0.00  605.00  4.19  0.00

010094431 Joshua J Baas
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-11678

 649.00  11.40  0.00 0.00  660.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 660.40  0.00  649.00  11.40  0.00

010095084 RICHLAND HOME BUYERS LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08581

 624.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  629.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.28  0.00  624.00  5.28  0.00

010095517 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 23CV-4685
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08404

 624.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  629.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 629.28  0.00  624.00  5.28  0.00

010095696 Royce D Perkins
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07609

 624.00  9.22  0.00 0.00  633.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 633.22  0.00  624.00  9.22  0.00

010096177 LAJUANA T THOMPSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-05955

 165.00  2.35  0.00 0.00  167.35Total This Case This Parcel:
 167.35  0.00  165.00  2.35  0.00

010096250 JOHN FRANCIS JR TR
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07444

 850.50  15.11  0.00 0.00  865.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 865.61  0.00  850.50  15.11  0.00

010097222 One Basket LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-11686

 625.00  9.75  7.35 0.00  642.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 642.10  0.00  625.00  9.75  7.35

010098108 KAREN E. KEAN
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09650

 513.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  513.00Total This Case This Parcel:
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 513.00  0.00  513.00  0.00  0.00

010100372 ANNETTE F MCKINNEY
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-06091

 498.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  498.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 498.50  0.00  498.50  0.00  0.00

010102973 KECK STEVEN R
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-06409

 580.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.00  0.00  580.00  10.00  0.00

010103850 LMCF 4 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-04722

 631.00  7.42  0.00 0.00  638.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 638.42  0.00  631.00  7.42  0.00

010106223 Samuel Bishara
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-08235

 842.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  842.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 842.50  0.00  842.50  0.00  0.00

010107290 LACEY G WOREL
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-03080

 695.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 695.00  0.00  695.00  0.00  0.00

010107394 AARON C EDWARDS
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-09356

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010108242 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108243 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108244 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108245 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108246 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108247 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108252 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108253 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108254 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108255 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108256 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108257 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108258 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108551 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12036

 84.43  5.91  0.00 0.00  90.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 90.33  0.00  84.43  5.91  0.00

010108577 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010108578 DEQSAN REALTY LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12158

 55.89  0.00  0.00 0.00  55.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 55.89  0.00  55.89  0.00  0.00

010113243 MARY M FRANKLIN
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04673

 304.25  6.16  0.00 0.00  310.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 310.41  0.00  304.25  6.16  0.00

010113263 M LASH & CO
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09264

 559.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  559.00Total This Case This Parcel:
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 559.00  0.00  559.00  0.00  0.00

010114281 KENNETH E HENDRICKS
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01903

 1,033.50  165.76  0.00 0.00  1,199.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,199.26  0.00  1,033.50  165.76  0.00

010114289 IPLAN GROUP AGENT FOR CUSTODIAN FBO 3321262 ROTH IRA &
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-02487

 586.00  9.27  0.00 0.00  595.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.27  0.00  586.00  9.27  0.00

010114314 ARZA RAWLINS
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07607

 991.00  27.83  0.00 0.00  1,018.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,018.83  0.00  991.00  27.83  0.00

010116268 LLOYD B SWEENEY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-02109

 312.00  3.78  0.00 0.00  315.78Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08602

 345.00  4.85  0.00 0.00  349.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.63  0.00  657.00  8.63  0.00

010118893 EDDIE COOPER - OWNER
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05568

 872.00  25.84  0.00 0.00  897.84Total This Case This Parcel:
 897.84  0.00  872.00  25.84  0.00

010119444 KELLEY COURTNEY   KELLEY STEPHANIE, LESLEY ALEX
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-05887

 935.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  935.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 935.00  0.00  935.00  0.00  0.00

010121963 COREY WASHINGTON
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03149

 579.00  4.61  0.00 0.00  583.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 583.61  0.00  579.00  4.61  0.00

010122701 LMCF LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-05809

 855.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  855.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 855.00  0.00  855.00  0.00  0.00

010123089 DANIEL L. DENNIS  - Deceased
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-04117

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010125376 LINCOLN E STALCUP JR (deceased)
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-07330

 889.00  16.10  0.00 0.00  905.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 905.10  0.00  889.00  16.10  0.00

010125449 MR ENTERPRISE OF OHIO INC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-08886

 556.50  8.03  0.00 0.00  564.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.53  0.00  556.50  8.03  0.00

010125450 DEVAKI PROPERTIES LLC
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-06348

 531.50  9.94  0.00 0.00  541.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.44  0.00  531.50  9.94  0.00

010125451 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05766

 426.50  9.94  0.00 0.00  436.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.44  0.00  426.50  9.94  0.00

010125592 CSLKB1 LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-04576

 1,175.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,175.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12071

 758.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  758.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,933.00  0.00  1,933.00  0.00  0.00

010126368 JOAN ROBINSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-08557

 630.00  7.75  0.00 0.00  637.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.75  0.00  630.00  7.75  0.00

010126403 DOSSIE BELL, MABEL HAWKINS, JUANITA BROWN,
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02216

 363.50  0.00  75.48 0.00  438.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.98  0.00  363.50  0.00  75.48

010126404 DOSSIE BELL, MABEL HAWKINS, JUANITA BROWN,
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02216

 363.50  0.00  75.48 0.00  438.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.98  0.00  363.50  0.00  75.48

010126561 5600 NAICHE LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02889

 674.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  674.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-08036

 490.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  490.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,164.00  0.00  1,164.00  0.00  0.00

010127331 MATEYAS Z AMEDMARIAM
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-09547

 518.00  11.29  0.00 0.00  529.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.29  0.00  518.00  11.29  0.00

010128834 1461 E BLAKE PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-03698

 724.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  724.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 724.00  0.00  724.00  0.00  0.00

010132352 MARY M FRANKLIN
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04673

 304.25  6.16  0.00 0.00  310.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 310.41  0.00  304.25  6.16  0.00

010134059 IDRIS GARAD
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-02899

 849.00  4.29  0.00 0.00  853.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 853.29  0.00  849.00  4.29  0.00

010136023 GREGORY A JENKINS
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-03373

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.00  0.00  595.00  0.00  0.00

010136563 DOTSON PAM
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-06058

 631.00  9.82  0.00 0.00  640.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 640.82  0.00  631.00  9.82  0.00

010137150 OM PROPERTY SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-03539

 721.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  721.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 721.00  0.00  721.00  0.00  0.00

010137162 BUCKEYE CAPITAL HOMES LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04803

 632.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  632.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 632.50  0.00  632.50  0.00  0.00

010140026 MARGARET PETTORINI
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-03096

 601.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  601.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.00  0.00  601.00  0.00  0.00

010140898 PIPILES LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04743

 650.00  8.30  0.00 0.00  658.30Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.30  0.00  650.00  8.30  0.00

010150453 ALLISON E. KUNZE
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09799

 516.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  516.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.00  0.00  516.00  0.00  0.00

010154518 GILMORE PROPERTY BUYERS LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04242

 503.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  503.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 503.50  0.00  503.50  0.00  0.00

010155551 ALI ELMISSAOUI
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-03556

 542.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  542.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08264

 712.00  9.70  0.00 0.00  721.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,263.70  0.00  1,254.00  9.70  0.00

010159988 ROLAND LADIPO
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09530

 641.50  15.50  0.00 0.00  657.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 657.00  0.00  641.50  15.50  0.00

010165266 DAVID GREGORY GEISSLER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-08415

 712.00  5.44  0.00 0.00  717.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 717.44  0.00  712.00  5.44  0.00

010166916 ELBERT JOHNSON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-01794

 468.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  468.50Total This Case This Parcel:
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 468.50  0.00  468.50  0.00  0.00

010167163 MOLLIE VINCENT TR
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE24475-04890

 675.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.00  0.00  675.00  0.00  0.00

010167318 ME ENTERPRISE
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-12134

 662.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  662.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 662.75  0.00  662.75  0.00  0.00

010172644 KEITH POOLE
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-11210

 518.00  11.29  0.00 0.00  529.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.29  0.00  518.00  11.29  0.00

010192253 JOHN P MARTIN TR
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-06154

 774.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  774.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 774.00  0.00  774.00  0.00  0.00

010194622 NEWTON ST LLC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-04155

 556.00  2.74  0.00 0.00  558.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 558.74  0.00  556.00  2.74  0.00

010198644 MATHENA-SINCLAIR LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04964

 851.50  17.89  0.00 0.00  869.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 869.39  0.00  851.50  17.89  0.00

010256938 LAILA N HARRIS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-07506

 649.00  5.28  0.00 0.00  654.28Total This Case This Parcel:
 654.28  0.00  649.00  5.28  0.00

010264883 TRAILS OF CHATTERTON EAST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION IN
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-11227

 834.75  16.94  0.00 0.00  851.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 851.69  0.00  834.75  16.94  0.00

010272089 KEY PALM 3 LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-05016

 696.00  1.27  0.00 0.00  697.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 697.27  0.00  696.00  1.27  0.00

510176431 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-03809

 556.50  5.40  0.00 0.00  561.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.90  0.00  556.50  5.40  0.00

520168848 GARY BROWNLEE
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-02773

 982.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  982.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 982.00  0.00  982.00  0.00  0.00

520269045 TRIDENT CAPITAL GROUP
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-06299

 903.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  903.50Total This Case This Parcel:
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 903.50  0.00  903.50  0.00  0.00

530172041 HE YI
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-06926

 649.00  9.22  0.00 0.00  658.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.22  0.00  649.00  9.22  0.00

530172844 JAMES MADDOX
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-03537

 664.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  670.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 670.41  0.00  664.00  6.41  0.00

530210973 VENEICE C. MERCER
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-03813

 1,015.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,015.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,015.00  0.00  1,015.00  0.00  0.00

530214684 KS PETROLEUM LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-10859

 499.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  499.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.50  0.00  499.50  0.00  0.00

530255552 ARCBEST PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09634

 435.50  66.00  0.00 0.00  501.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.50  0.00  435.50  66.00  0.00

530264672 CALEB M. DANIELS
EHGF0207 BEELEAF LAWN M & M LLC24475-06168

 568.00  6.41  0.00 0.00  574.41Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.41  0.00  568.00  6.41  0.00

530278464 TIM DONUT US LTD INC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07656

 1,023.50  123.39  0.00 0.00  1,146.89Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,146.89  0.00  1,023.50  123.39  0.00

530282620 TRAILS OF CHATTERTON EAST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04429

 590.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-11227

 834.75  16.94  0.00 0.00  851.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,441.69  0.00  1,424.75  16.94  0.00

530282621 TRAILS OF CHATTERTON EAST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-04560

 590.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.00  0.00  590.00  0.00  0.00

545296322 NEW ALBANY DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS LLC
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-07743

 578.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  578.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 578.50  0.00  578.50  0.00  0.00

550155995 TOMEKA WATSON
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-09975

 1,312.00  163.37  0.00 0.00  1,475.37Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,475.37  0.00  1,312.00  163.37  0.00

560220629 RIVER CITY INVESTMENTS OF WESTERVILLE OHIO
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-06991

 713.00  3.85  0.00 0.00  716.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 716.85  0.00  713.00  3.85  0.00

570160207 John Welch
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04127

 655.00  4.24  0.00 0.00  659.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 659.24  0.00  655.00  4.24  0.00

570207196 FKH SER PROPCO B-HLD LP
EHGF0609 WATSON & SONS24475-11720

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

570212832 LANDMARK INVESTMENTS INC
EHGF0608 OHIO EARTH24475-06147

 518.00  3.18  0.00 0.00  521.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.18  0.00  518.00  3.18  0.00

570230407 FKH SER PROPCO B-HLD LP
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC24475-08578

 631.00  3.91  0.00 0.00  634.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 634.91  0.00  631.00  3.91  0.00

590221936 WYANDOTTE TRAIL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
EHGF0020 CITY OF COLUMBUS/EBA24475-05832

 515.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.50  0.00  515.50  0.00  0.00

600188141 MCGLOTHLIN STEVE L (DECEASED)
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04612

 233.33  6.67  16.48 0.00  256.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 256.48  0.00  233.33  6.67  16.48

600188142 MCGLOTHLIN STEVE L (DECEASED)
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04612

 233.33  6.67  16.48 0.00  256.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 256.48  0.00  233.33  6.67  16.48

600188143 MCGLOTHLIN STEVE L (DECEASED)
EHGF0160 FELLAS24475-04612

 233.33  6.67  16.48 0.00  256.48Total This Case This Parcel:
 256.48  0.00  233.33  6.67  16.48

610293838 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES24475-04449

 702.00  8.38  0.00 0.00  710.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 710.38  0.00  702.00  8.38  0.00

 0.00  274,815.25  781.25 4,624.26  279,542.76 678.00Total for Franklin County
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2024 to 10/31/2024)

 274,815.25  781.25 0.00  4,624.26

Number of Parcels for this run: 433

Total  

279,542.76

PaymentTiresTonnageAbateProcess

 678.00

Number of Cases for this run:  472
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